NOTES:
1. If the furnace is equipped with NOx screens and is to be
used with LP (propane) gas, the screens must be removed
prior to start-up.
2. Drip leg in the gas line must be installed.
3. The furnace controls require correct polarity on the power
supply and a proper ground.
4. Y & G must be connected to the control board for cooling

heating.
Any Red Flash - Fault condition
Models
Airflow CFM (Bottom Return without Filters) Minimum Wire
Size awg @ 75'
One-Way
Maximum
Over Current
Protection
0.5" ESP (Nominal)*
D-A C-A B-A A-B
(T,Y,C,L)PLC060A12MP12C 600 815 1050 1340 14 15
(T,Y,C,L)PLC080B12MP12C 580 775 960 1290 14 15
(T,Y,C,L)PLC080C16MP12C 1000 1200 1395 1715 14 15
(T,Y,C,L)PLC100C16MP12C 980 1165 1345 1600 14 15
(T,Y,C,L)PLC100C20MP12C 1140 1330 1515 2110 12 20
(T,Y,C,L)PLC120C20MP12C 1200 1400 1510 1990 12 20
Models
Input
Rate Total Unit
Amps
Air Temp. Rise
Max Input °F
Air Temp. Rise
Min Input °F
Time For 1 ft3 Natural Gas
(1030 Btu/Ft3) Seconds
(On Max. Rate)Max Min
(T,Y,C,L)PLC060A12MP12C 60,000 30,000 7.0 30-60 20-50 62
(T,Y,C,L)PLC080B12MP12C 80,000 40,000 7.5 40-70 20-50 46
(T,Y,C,L)PLC080C16MP12C 80,000 40,000 10.0 35-65 20-50 46
(T,Y,C,L)PLC100C16MP12C 100,000 50,000 10.0 35-65 20-50 37
(T,Y,C,L)PLC100C20MP12C 100,000 50,000 12.0 35-65 20-50 37
(T,Y,C,L)PLC120C20MP12C 120,000 60,000 12.0 45-75 25-55 30
This document does not replace the installation instructions, which must be referred to for
detailed information.